65.00 1470

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM866822

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COÖPERATIEVE RABOBANK U.A., NEW YORK BRANCH		10/06/2022	NEW YORK STATE LICENSED BRANCH OF A DUTCH BANKING COOPERATIVE: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMMIT HILL FOODS, INC., FORMERLY KNOWN AS SOUTHEASTERN MILLS, INC.		
Street Address:	333 OLD LINDALE ROAD		
City:	ROME		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30161		
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1470822	HOTTER BY THE DROP	
Serial Number:	86176329	THE ORIGINAL FISH FRY MIX FROM THE MAKER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048538239

Email: chancellorshafor@eversheds-sutherland.us

Correspondent Name: Chancellor Shafor

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33862.0011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chancellor S. Shafor
SIGNATURE:	/Chancellor S. Shafor/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of 2015 Trademark Security Interest (5518-0515) [Additional Releases]#page1.tif source=Release of 2015 Trademark Security Interest (5518-0515) [Additional Releases]#page2.tif source=Release of 2015 Trademark Security Interest (5518-0515) [Additional Releases]#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

January 24, 2024

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is effective as of October 6, 2022, and is given by COÖPERATIEVE RABOBANK U.A., NEW YORK BRANCH, in its capacity as agent for the lenders (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), with its principal offices at 245 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10167, in favor of SUMMIT HILL FOODS, INC. (formerly known as SOUTHEASTERN MILLS, INC.) a Georgia corporation ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings given to them, directly or by reference, in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor has executed and delivered that certain First Lien Trademark Security Agreement in favor of the Administrative Agent and dated as of May 14, 2015 (as modified by that certain Release of Security Interest in Trademark recorded in the Assignment Division of the United States Patent & Trademark Office on October 20, 2023 at Reel 8234, Frame 0022, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), which was recorded in the Assignment Division of the United States Patent & Trademark Office on May 15, 2015 at Reel 5518, Frame 0515;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in its trademarks listed on Schedule 1 hereto (such trademarks of Grantor being the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent now desires to release its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby (i) terminates, releases, and discharges the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and (ii) re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral, in each case without recourse to the Administrative Agent and without representation or warranty of any kind. The Administrative Agent further agrees to execute and deliver to the Grantor any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which the Grantor (or its agents or designees) reasonably request (at the Grantor's sole cost and expense) in order to confirm this release and the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule 1 hereto. The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor, or any successor to the Grantor (including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in or to the Trademark Collateral) to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page to Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the duly authorized representative of Administrative Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks effective as of date indicated above.

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

COÖPERATIEVE RABOBANK U.A., NEW YORK BRANCH

- , · ____

Name: Anthony Fidanza

Title:

Executive Director

By

Name: Rachel Caspert

Title: Vice President

Schedule 1

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Grantor	Country	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
SUMMIT HILL FOODS, INC.	US	HOTTER BY THE DROP	1470822	12/29/1987

Trademark Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application Serial No.	Application Filing Date
SUMMIT HILL	US	THE ORIGINAL	86176329	01/27/2014
FOODS, INC.		FISH FRY MIX		
		FROM THE		
		MAKERS OF		
		LOUISIANA THE		
		PERFECT HOT		
		SAUCE (stylized		
		and/or with design)		

RECORDED: 01/09/2024